The price bid will have only one unconditional 
offer, i.e. the monthly lease rental payable by the bidder. All other financial conditions 
shall be fixed and no deviation shall be allowed. They are as follows: 

‘Minimum or Reserve Monthly Lease Rent’ for Spice Processing– Rs.1,69,000.00 
(Rupees One Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Only) 

Bidders are required to quote above minimum or reserve monthly lease rent and any 
quote below this amount will be summarily rejected. 

 Lease rent to be paid monthly in advance plus applicable GST or such rates as fixed by 
Govt. of India/Kerala from time to time on or before the 7th day of each month.